

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos.5-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21199-21200/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03-10/09/2003 in FA No. 408/1983 & FA No. 802/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL PRABHAKAR PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions to the MACT, Jalgaon regarding withdrawal of amount distributed by the petitioner in MACP No. 16/1980 and office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on respondent No. 3 is dispensed with at this stage and if need be he would be served afresh at a later stage.

Out of the amount of Rs.6.25 lacs deposited by the petitioner, claimant is permitted to withdraw the half of the amount without furnishing any security. The remaining half of the amount be kept in a Fixed Deposit in a nationalised bank till the disposal of these matters.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master