

è

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2406 OF 2006

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SUNIL PRABHAKAR PATIL & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent is present. No one appears for the appellant despite repeated calls. The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. As a consequence, interim orders, if any, stand vacated.

.....J  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,  
OCTOBER 28, 2010  
ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2406 OF 2006

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNIL PRABHAKAR PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. (appearance not given)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)