

VITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 7-8 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2406 OF 2006

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNIL PRABHAKAR PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 09/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Munendra Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.  
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.  
  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up on March 10, 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master